

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16612 OF 2023

Maharashtra Rajya Mathadi Transport And ....PETITIONER  
General Kamgar Union And Anr

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Mathadi And Unprotected ....RESPONDENT  
Workers Board And Ors

Adv. Divya Wadekar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Pavitra Manesh i/by Adv. M. S. Topkar for the  
Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
&  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.  
BHOBE, JJ**

**DATE : 8th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/02/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**