

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16612 OF 2023

Maharashtra Rajya Mathadi Transport AndPETITIONER
General Kamgar Union And Anr

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Mathadi And UnprotectedRESPONDENT
Workers Board And Ors

Mr. T. R. Yadav a/w Molanshu Vora i/b Mrs. Divya Wadekar
for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 7th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)